Unmarried 48 31.3 
Married 87 57.2 
Widow 10 6.5 
Single women 8 5.0 

Table – 5Working Experience

Source – Personal survey, 2020-21The monthly income of these sample women depends on the number of the rolled beedis. On an average at present women are getting rupees one hundred forty seven (Rs. 147/-) only for thousand beedi rolling. In the surveyed are 56.5% women rolled on an average 500 beedies per day while 29.2% women rolled on an average thousand beedis per day. Most of them are younger in age. These are 12.5% women who are suffering from acute back pain and rolled beedis occasionally.